BLAIR LEE II1I, Acting Governor

Chapter 886 of the Acts of
1975 for the purpose of
providing additiomnal funds
for renovations to the
plunmking and heating systems.

45} (c) Ocean City Shore
Erosion Control Measures
{Worcester County)eeaceceacses

4y (d) Martinak State Park
(Caroline County):

{1) Belocation of Cabin..ccceac..

{e) Point Lockout State Park {St.
Mary's County):

(1) Design, construction and
installaticn of historic exhibits
in Park Visitor Centereececccsasas

{f) Dan'’s _Mountain _State Park
{Allegany County):

(1) To supplement the
arpropriation "Construction of
swimming recol, bathhouse, roads
and parking area, athletic fields,
utilities, water and sever systenms
and site improvements" as shown in
Chapter 886 of the Acts of 1975
subject to the Federal Government
providing a matching fundeeeececes.

(F) Department of Health and
Mental Hygiene:

(1) Mental Hygiene Adminis-
tration:

{a) Springfield Hospital Center
* (Carrcll County):

(1) Renovation of 2 ccnvalescent
cottages including air
conditioning and installing
an elevator in 1 ccttage.....

(2) Construction of a Diagnostic
and Intensive Treatment
Building, including air
ccnditioning

CcnsStruction.cceeccececcecan
UtilitieSeececuwcncccncnccans
Site improvelentScieceocccecss

35,000

200,000

12,000

75,000

250,000

1,100,000

2,820,000
50,000
250,000
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