Chapter 886 of the Acts of 1975 for the purpose of providing additional funds for renovations to the plumbing and heating systems.	35,000
(c) Ocean City Shore Erosion Control Measures (Worcester County)	200,000
(Caroline County):	
(1) Relocation of Cabin	12,000
<pre>(e) Point Lockout State Park (St- Mary's County):</pre>	
(1) Design, construction and installation of historic exhibits in Park Visitor Center	75,000
(f) Dan's Mountain State Park (Allegany County):	
(1) To supplement the appropriation "Construction of swimming pool, bathhouse, roads and parking area, athletic fields, utilities, water and sewer systems and site improvements" as shown in Chapter 886 of the Acts of 1975 subject to the Federal Government providing a matching fund (F) Department of Health and Mental Hygiene: (1) Mental Hygiene Adminis—	<u>250,000</u>
tration: (a) Springfield Hospital Center (Carroll County):	
(1) Renovation of 2 convalescent cottages including air conditioning and installing an elevator in 1 cottage	1,100,000
(2) Construction of a Diagnostic and Intensive Treatment Building, including air conditioning	
Construction	2,820,000 50,000 250,000